## 503063449 11/17/2014

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3110051

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ATSUSHI URAKAWA	10/06/2014
ATUL BABAN BANSODE	10/06/2014

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	FUNDACIÓ INSTITUT CATALÀ D'INVESTIGACIÓ QUÍMICA (ICIQ)		
Street Address:	AV. PAÏSOS CATALANS, 16		
City:	TARRAGONA		
State/Country:	SPAIN		
Postal Code:	E-43007		

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14401312

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: pbsteam@hdciplaw.com

Correspondent Name: PETER B. SCULL

Address Line 1: 225 UNION BLVD., STE. 150

Address Line 2: HAMILTON, DESANCTIS & CHA, LLP.
Address Line 4: LAKEWOOD, COLORADO 80228

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SZP0.14300US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PETER B. SCULL
SIGNATURE:	/peterbscull/
DATE SIGNED:	11/17/2014

### **Total Attachments: 2**

source=SZP0\_14300US\_Assignment\_signed#page1.tif source=SZP0\_14300US\_Assignment\_signed#page2.tif

PATENT 503063449 REEL: 034183 FRAME: 0215

# ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

We, the undersigned (each) have agreed and hereby agree to assign to: <u>FUNDACIÓ</u>
<u>INSTITUT CATALÀ D'INVESTIGACIÓ QUÍMICA (ICIO)</u>, an entity having principal offices at: <u>Av. Països Catalans, 16, E-43007, Tarragona (SPAIN)</u> (hereinafter referred to as <u>ICIQ</u>) for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and do hereby assign, and transfer to: <u>ICIQ</u>, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest, including the right of priority, in, to, and under an application for Letters Patent of any country around the world for the invention and/or subject matter entitled:

## PROCESS FOR THE PREPARATION OF METHANOL AND METHANOL-DERIVED PRODUCTS FROM CARBON OXIDES >>

of (name of inventors) First Named Inventor: Second Named Inventor:	URAKAWA, Atsushi BANSODE, Atul Baban
nied as a PC1 application	ation on May 15, 2012; Application No.: EP 12382177.9, and on: May 15, 2013; Application No.: PCT/EP2013/059980; and a fon on:; Application No.:;
	ct matter and improvement(s) set forth therein, and any and all

and the invention(s), subject matter and improvement(s) set forth therein, and any and all continuations, continuations-in-part (CIPs), divisionals, provisionals and non-provisionals, and renewals of and substitutes for said application for said Letters Patent, and any and all applications for and Letters Patent of the United States and of any and all countries around the world containing the invention(s), subject matter and improvement(s) of the above, which may be granted thereon or therefor, and any reissues, or re-examinations, or extensions of said Letters Patent.

We additionally authorize ICIQ to file applications in our name(s) for Letters Patent in any country, to be held and enjoyed by ICIQ, its successors, assigns, nominees or legal representatives, to the full end of the term or terms for which any said Letters Patent respectively may be granted, reissued or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had this assignment, and transfer not been made;

AND we hereby covenant that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith, and we further covenant and agree that we will, each time a request is made, and without undue delay, execute and deliver all such papers as may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said Invention(s), Subject Matter or Improvement(s), said application(s) and any said Letters Patent, to : ICIQ, its successors, assigns, nominees, or legal representatives, and we agree to communicate to : ICIQ, or to its nominee, all known facts respecting said invention(s), subject matter or improvement(s), said application(s) and any said Letters Patent, to testify in any legal proceedings, to sign all lawful papers, to execute all disclaimers and divisionals, continuations, CIPs, provisionals and non-provisionals, reissues and/or foreign applications, to make all rightful oaths and declarations, and generally to do everything possible to aid: ICIQ, its successors, assigns, nominees and legal representatives

PATENT REEL: 034183 FRAME: 0216 to obtain and enforce, for its or their own benefit, proper patent protection for said invention(s), subject matter or improvement(s) in any and all countries provided the expenses which may be incurred by me/us in lending such cooperation and assistance are paid by: ICIO

AND we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any country or countries other than the United States whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue to: ICIQ as assignee of the entire right, title, and interest in and/or to any and all Letters Patent for said invention(s), subject matter or improvement(s), including any and all Letters Patent of the United States or of any country which may be issued and granted on or as a result of the application(s) aforesaid, in accordance with the terms of this assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and affixed our seal on the date set forth hereinafter.

Date:	<u>5 , 10 , 2014-                                     </u>	) ss:	30 11 (5)	
Country of:	<u> </u>		URAKAWA, Atsushi	
	*			
			Va A	
<b>175</b> 0 - 400	C. LA. DALA	Name	Occord .	
	6-10-2014	) ss:	BANSODE, Atul Baban	
Country of:	<u> </u>		DMINOODE, With Duomy	

PATENT REEL: 034183 FRAME: 0217

**RECORDED: 11/17/2014**